
2-Needle, Unison Feed, Lockstitch 
Industrial Sewing Machine 

al I 

with Organized Split Needle Bar and Reverse Feed 

=*S+*IIL \fl@iz~iiuiiL \J:1St~.LJ:BIIi"tt~V~ 

LUH-526 
PARTS LIST 

BE5260SOPJA 
No.0067-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~~-·~ IJ A.~ (!)JL"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure 'indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref . No.I shown by the lndeK. 
~I : ;F t~ottt. BII8'~en.r~1tl1 , ~ ~ : .... O:,tt"( t· ~No(R e 1No)l: ~1 r.i:: 't~ 1' :--7' / ;7~1 - .1: > 1: . -ten,lb.tJ• hfJ' 'l i 't 

2. Explanation of codes 
lc -it en ~~ BJl 
11 Codes on the "Note" column 

· ;:de· 1111 en Be -1} 

CD "' ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
Ml9len,,-·;.t 1J ~ ~ 1:~1 L -c~@lllr!l! t1- ttt: a!l.r~ ~ -~ ·~ L i 't 

® #01 ....... refer to the "Note" eKplanatoon at bottom of page. 
001 ....;.-:/Ten • ;:tac • eni~BJl ~ ~ P.!l L 1: T t!- t• , 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change I" column 
·llr!l!.lf.~· tlllenlc-10} 

CD A.l0/83 .... Added from October , 1983 
19831f.10~ .1: 'l iffi 1m t~- tt t : 

® 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19831f.10~ .1: 'l o'i iJ~* t!- tt t:" 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part I and new parts (Added partsl are not interchangeable w1th eAch other. 
8118'~ en !i 1~!'11: fJ • t,.· t • llr !I! en !.I .g-

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.1 can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w1th changed dates and place your orders . 
·.: ent.l.g-11 i'iiJ~* (D) t!- tt t: ~"'~1t 1: t.. .: ;;E>c -c !!- i 't fJ · '? . ,., !I! 1f. ~ 1: .1: 'l . t • 't tttJ·enft!IJ'~ ~>HtR L -c .: 1: >cT t~o t• 

E Kample (f§IJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
•ilc 

u 
,., 

Part No. 
"' • ~~ 

B1401 -100.()()0 
B1401-100.()00·A 
B 1105-200.000 

Descropt1on E.C. 
Jt~.lf.~ c 

~~ 

Needle bar 
r.- - - -~ 
10.10/831 "IJ ;t- -

Needle bar ~A.J_!)L!'I;!J "I) :t- -
Frame cover ro-:foiSJ] I B11o5-3oo.ooo 1 

I I 
4 

Frame cover 71.- - .L.:tJ-- -I B1105-~oo.ooo l ~.:..l.Q~:!; rf4'2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
8118'~ en !i 1~ ·1 1 ,., . .fJ ~ 1.1-g- en llr ~ 

Amt. 

.t, 
Req. 
n• 

In this case the new part number IS replaced on the" .r~.t, (Japanese I" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: ent.l.g-11 , 1 8 8118'~ en'to>c~"'~ .t,!IVI! : .f ttl : fJ • h ~j. L l ·8'~1ttJ·AcA. L 1: .f., 'l i 'ten-c. Jli L L ·~"'~JI: -c .: .x >cT ti-L• 

@ C.l0/83 

[li105-500.000J 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELt• o\111= 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L L·J'~JI:-c.: .x>cT t!- L' 

@ M.l0/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
~ i'l o\1 • 

19831f.10~ .1: 'l n• n'llr!l! 1: t,.· ., t: .: en lfi.g-n•!IVI 1: IHii L l' n• fJ·~;T- L 1: .fJ 'l i 't 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column ·n•· !IVIenlc-iJ-
CD 2 .......... Indicates amount required 1s 2. 

n•. 2flll~~nLi't 
® 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 

ll t!- • 2 .;~ - ~ JLo ~ ft h L i T (.Qt f;L 11 ,;i - ~ JLo "C 't ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.: en-.;-·;~ IJ ~ 1- ,., • .:, i'iiJ~* t~- tt t : !lll.f~ -c 't 

@ Ill .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part 1S shown as "asm." and 7:; in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
Hl!lll.l'!.~-~L"tL·~=fllll~"!.~~hLi't $.li811 .fol1 .l'!. .t;!IVII : ~>c-c •a,;on" '1-0>c"t;? ~ c~ ;'f: L"C.fJ'li't c 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·,, 

~ When Ordering The Spare Parts: ~ 
i In order to ensure that we del iver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the correspondong PART NUMBER 1 . . ! lex. B1109.012·AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL ! 
I NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 1 

l s.· 
fiiiM8UL~iX(1)•(1) .:.·~i• ! "* .... ! 

'I 
i ::. (J)r~- "/ 1) A. ~ 1: lcllt ~ t1. 1: L' ·~difi.lfllmcf&:a !- .:-;:£:)( (J)~ [;I:, $&1 en·~ (91J ;t [;f:, B 1109-0 12-AOO)'t:-:: ;:t:)(T ~ L' o ; . 
! 1!11-n-tt-r, .::'licn,.:--;_~ 1JA- ~cnljfJI·~ (fUatiT. 1Jtlitlt, No0010·01)3U;t, M-tlt3:~!-.:· if~HHtttlt$L'"C· ! 
I I i 'to :X, ~5l:cnt:~$Jbcn-$n'~J!I: t.,· .Qtf;1!11-tJ',j, f) .t -tcn-r·.:"7:if<T ~ L'o i . . 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
1§1 ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
ii.Ra~S~~Ra1* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J:*i, ~WIIH* 

3. ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
J:lf at~ .1.1:.~ • na1* 

4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
7)<IJL~ lJ tinft1* 

5. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
!IP ;t., J:~ lJ IVJf* 

6. HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
~- .. 7J<IJL~IVHNt 

7. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
~ 'J v"'-IV11* 

8. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
81 J: t f, ~lb ~fil IVH* 

9. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . . . . . . . . 17 
*.lr.~-11111* (~~IH:£XB6~) 

10. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
"JI.- ~ "JJ.I'-, *~~-11111* 

11. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
~--T-::;B6~--~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 2 1 5 4 

42 

44 

7 8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 IO It I 1 14 

(!) \ 

./ 

: . 62 61 ' 

l ______ "------------------------- __ J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nute Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. t£ 2c D I; Descript ion .. t ~(."Q . 

DO ~f!'f:.l'l au 
fl:l-

1 WS103•526•000 fACE PLATE J.:J151 1 
2 WZ•0520550•1tf w~v~D wAs~ER 5.2x1o.oxo.5 ,,».~'1·~·~ 5.2X10X0.5 1 

-3 sD-o45'0211•SP HINGE SCREW D• 4.50 H• 2.1 51• :J,!I. 0•4.5 ii.-2.1 1 
4 81140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER f:Jt*:J J•·-»·:J 1 
5 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 ?lo~!l· 9164-40 (•6 1 
6 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L•12 t'~fl· 3/16-32 L•13 2 
7 B1158-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER f:Jt•;, ~»·- 1 
8 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15164-28 L•7 ?U,~!I* 15/64•28 L•7 2 

' 83501-051-000 OIL fiLTER SLEEVE 1 ~"• n·., n-:1- .,, 1 
10 B1155-053-000 OIL CUP ')?:t?!J D':lt-• :HIIIh':l?" 1 
11 B1509-051-000 ADJUSTING SCREW nx f3•t':l.tfl• 1 
12 B1150-051-000 TOP COVER 7:J151 1 
13 B1152-051-000 WASHER 7:J151 ,!1*'1*1:1·~ 1 
14 SD-0630241-SD HINGE SCREW D• 6.30 H• 2.4 51• :J,!I. D•6.3 H•2.4 1 
'lT- * B1128-)41-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET D.09/7Y B1128-522•000 -

* B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET A.09/79 ~':/Ht-~' 2 
16 SS-8110510•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 t-J.~fl· 11/64-40 L•5 2 
17 B1129-521-000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 11-'P:JH (?I) 1 
18 SS-2090710•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•7 ?..,,~!1· 9/64-40 L•7 2 
19 * 83138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE c.10/82 B3138-051•000 1 
"'lO SS-70YO:IZO-~P ~CREW Y/64-40 L" 4.:1 loflllt':J~!I· 'fl61t-lt0 L•4.5 1 
21 NS-6620310•SP NUT 3/16-32 D'!11:J?1'!1t- 3/16-32 1 
22 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-t-• -51•1' 7:J11 1 
23 WP-0480856•SP WASHER 4.8X8.4XO.B t''*t.J·~ 4.8xB.4xo.8 1 
24 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•9.5 0'!11:1?**~ .. 11164-40 L•9.5 1 m- B3106-019-000 SCREW J.:J151 .. n!l• 1 

B11fii:-)H-DOO BED SLIDE,LErT ;1.'\*!11' t'*!J 5116 1 
27 B1109-521-HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 »!J151 5/16 1 
28 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN »!1151 t-,&t•::~ 1 
29 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'~e,.• 9/64•40 L•6 1 
30 SS•2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•B.5 ?1~,,~!1· 11/64•40 L•8.5 1 
31 * B1157-009-0AO OIL CUP ASH H.05/81 !151!1•? :t11111:J'!I7• ? ~ 1 
32 B1113-512-DOO BEO SLIDE,RIGHT ;1.'\*!11? ~ ·· 5116 1 
33 B1130-521-0AO THREAD GUIDE ASH., LOWER 11-P;;JH !151 ?~ 1 
34 B1130-521-000 THREAD GUIDE 11-P:JH !151 (1) 

35 B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE JI!J1t- :t'I-1' ( 1 ) 
3-6 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING »!JH :t'1%1' 11• * (1) 
37 SD•0380551•SL HINGE SCREW D• 3.80 H• 5.5 51* :J,!I. 

D•3.8 ""'·' 
( 1 ) 

3'8 SS-20Y0710•5P 5CREW Y/64"'!40 L•7 <'111'1.,;J.::J• Y/64•40 L•7 z 
39 B1110-051-0AO BED SLIDE ASH. ;1.'\*!11, ?~ 1 
40 B1111-051-0AO BED THROAT SPRING ASH. ;1.'\*!11' II** ?~ (1) 
41 B1110-051-000 BED SLIDE ;1.'\*!11, ( 1) 
42 B1844-521-000 HOOK 0 1L SHIELD B 1:1?!1•?51*1 Jl•-n•:~ 8 1 
43 81838-521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD A 1:1?!1•?'*1 J~·-n•;, A 1 

1;4" U-611U61U-t P i:iCRI:W 11/0it-ltU L•O t.,;J.::J 11f61t-lt0 L•O 4 
45 83121-526•080 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. 1!-f3-!1,.1 1' ?~ 1 
46 83134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER H2111H' (1) 
47 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D•4.7 H•2.8 ,. :J~!I· D•4.7 Ho:2.8 (2) 
48 83121-526-0AO THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH, Hf3-!151*1 151 ?~ (1) 
49 NS-6060350•SP NUT 3132-56 0'!11:1?1':/t- 3/32-5_6. (1) 

'"'W' B3114-521-000 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE I Hf3~'1·' HP:Jt1' ( 1 ) 
51 83127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 11-lJIIJ. t•;, ( 1 ) 
52 83127-512-000 PIN HllloJit: 0 :;.. 8 (1) 
53 83126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1 1-f:l-~ ., (4) 
54 83132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1 .. n-!1" •n (2) 
55 831_29-526-000 TENSION SPRING Hf3-~ n·~ <2> 
56 83120-125-000 TEN 5I ON DUC STOPPER 1~, 3-~ .,., ~1'7:;11'*~ (ZJ 

57 83116-512-008 TENSION NUT B 11-f:l-!1 1':H B <2> 
58 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Hf:l·~ 1'!11' (1) 
59 83137-512-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. 1t- .. !ll\*~ '1::111 ?~ (2) 
60 SS•6081210•SP SCREW 118•44 L•12 t'~fl· 1/8•44 L•12 (1) 

* 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t,,.~·~ 4,5X10X0.8 (1) 

81449-)11:6-UUU REPOSITIONJNJj LEVER 5PRINii '"\;JTJ;J .J7•1111 - ll' ... \1 I 

63 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONJN~ LEVER '\:;..~:;..·J7-IIIl*- <1> 
64 SD-0601171•SP HINGE SCREW Da 6 H=11.7 ,. :J~fl· D•6 H•11,7 (1) 
65 . 83123-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H!J n·,~·? ( 1 ) 
66 83128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H!J II*' (1) 
67 * SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•15 5 c.1o/82 SS-8111251•SP 1 

--n 83122-5~1-000 TENSION RELEA:iit IAI( 1~lJIIJ' :t!llfi 0 - 1 
69 ss-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?.t,,~. 11164-40 L=7 1 

-

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2: MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 
J:. .. , ~~mu~ 

\_J ___ ----
.-----
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l6 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I l _________________ _ 

L- --

10 

' 18 

11 13l 

19-1 

I 

-3-

I 
I .... --

4 1 ---

35 

36 

38 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. r.U~ 0 tlf Description ., g l{eq. 

DD . ~l!:f!:. 1'1 DP 
%'<: t 

1 B1905-526-0BO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, 7;-~t• J 7:. 1 
2 B1905-526-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, 7;-~t• J 7:. (1) 
3 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK lfi;J (0 ,1) 
It TA-OlVU.)U1-I'IU PLUG Z.V)(.),2)(3 ~)11!::1 0"'2,9)(3,2 L=.5 ( 1) 
5 B1906-526-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, 7;-~t• ;-~ '1'1Ifl'? n: (1) 
-6 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK lfi;J <0 ,1) 

7 B1907-526-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASH, 7;-~t•::~ il.51'~'fl'? 7:. (1) 
. -8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK lfi;J (0,1) 

-J- SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"'10,5 ~)I)!J• 15/64-28 Lz10,5 1 
B140tl-)lCI-UUU NEEDLE BAR !;RANK RUD ll~lli - :7.,;1')0'!1~ 1 

11 B1210-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, II!Jili'- 'J5::J?t 0 ::J ~ 1 
f2 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l!J;J (0 ,1) 

13 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ":I!JJ'1'H'J 1 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4,5 ~)I)!J' 9/32-28 L=4 ,5 1 
15 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~)l)fl' 9/32-28 L=7 2 
~- SS-IS6C165U-TP lit;REW V/.)l-(.tl L=16 ~J''l':J V/.)Z-Ztl L=10 1 
17 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 ~l~t5)!Jf 9/32-28 L"'16.5 1 
18 B1207-051-0AO PLUG SCREW ASH, ')'J!J'? ,.,.,~)1)!1' '):. 1 
19 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ~:.;:; 0.1 
19-1 * TA-0570601-MO PLUG D=5.7X6,1 L=6 A,02/79 ~)lt!;J 0=5.7)(6,1 Lz6 1 
20 * B1205-051-000 THRUST WASHER D,OZ/79 ?'Jfi''J ~I)I~~ '1"h') -
~ B1202-051-0AO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, ,RONT ASH, ?'J!I''J <'IJlSII~ ?:. 1 
22 B1230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG ')'Jfi''J ?IJl~~ l!I;J~Jlt!;J (1) 

23 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK lfi;J (0 ,1) 2. SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 ~)l)fl• 15/64-28 L=10,5 1 
25 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT ?'J!J''J ?IJlSI~ 7I~~ 1 
26 D1450-055•BAO TOP fEED CAM ASH, ')'J:t?!J1Jl. ')~ 1 
zr- SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,5 ~)I~:J· 1/4-40 L=4,5 (1) 
28 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L"' 8,5 ~)!)flO 1/4-40 L=8,5 (1) 

29 B12Z0-562-0AO STITCH DIAL ASH :t?!J H!J1'~ ?:. 1 
30 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L .. 12 ~)l)fl' 15/64-28 L=12 <Zl 
3, B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING ,.,. []~';/~ !J;:o?• 2 
3_2_ B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ?n7·D~'.:I~ 1 
33 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-ZIS L•16 ~)I) !J O 9/32-28 L=16 1 
34 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32·28 L=16,5 ~l~t5)!1° 9/32-28 L=16,5 1 
35 D1201-055-BOO MAIN SHAFT ?'Jfl•') 1 
36 B1233-012-000 END SCREW IIi'.'~')·~~ :t!JJ'~O)!Jf 1 
37 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•20 ~)!)flO 15/64-28 LzZO 1 
38 SS•8151780•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 ~)!)flO 15/64-28 L•17 1 
~ B1227-52~-ooo HAND WHEEL IIi'.. ::. ?·1~~ 1 
40 B1216-051-0AO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR ?'J!J' 'J ?!JO)ISII~ ( 1 ) n 1 
41 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR ?'Jfi''J ?!JO)ISIHI (1) (1) 

42 B1217-051-0AO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASH, ?'J!J''J ?fiO)ISIJII 2 ?! ( 1) 
43 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 ~)l)fl' 15/64-211 Lz7 (2) 
..!L * B1219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D,OS/79 SB-1150002•00 -

* SB•115uouz-uu BEARING A,Utl/lV '\. J'!J::O'J' (1) 

45 B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR ')'Jfl·? ')fi[J'\fJ'!J::O'J' ~)I (1) 

46 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 ~)I)!J' 15/64-28 Lz10,5 1 
47 B1301-051-000 TIMING BELT ~1'!:J'J.,.1°U 1 
48 B13o3-055-AAO SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASH, !I~ ,.,.[]~';/~ J';Jt!'::J~-f 1 
49 B121t.-019-000 SPROCKET RING ,_,. ll~'H !J::O'J' (1) 

~ B1303-055-AOO SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER :J:;,t A J' UT;I ~ (1) 

51 SS-809041 O·SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 ~)1)!,1• 9/64-40 L=3,5 (1) 
52 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7::11!'::1~-'f fi3-!J::O'J (1) 

53 B1314-055·0oo SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL Ll NK PIN 7::01!'::0~-f fi3-!J::O') t•::o (1) 
:;4 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7::01!'::1~-f ''))I (1) 

55 B1305·055·000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 7;-Jt!'::J~-f II') (1) 

56 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H= 3,2 ~·::J)!J' D .. 6,35 H=3,2 (1) 
57 B1309-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7;-Jt!'::O~-f ••P?'!I)I II') (1} 

58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7::Jt!'::J~-'f •• ,') ';J;I. (1) 

59 B1311-05s-ooo SAFETY CLUTCH BODY 7::Jt!'::J~-f ')~ (1) 

60 SS-7o61110•TH SCREW 1/4-40 Lz11,0 71~t';)!J• 1/4-40 L=11 (2) 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:tSt~.LI:.~:.mH~ 

r---- --------------~ 
I 

L---------------~ 
I 
I 

I 

~36 
""eJ) 37 

3938 
40 

L------------------ , 

162 • 11 U I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L ---------- --, 

41 
42 

43 
44 

:SY.:::.; if-..:.::.::54~ ~67: 
I ~ ~~ ~551, I 

:6313::~56: II I i64 • ::. _}71 L _____________ ..J 

I e :: 1 53 
t::fl''------'65~rr @-581 

:66---6 :: &--591 

'-----.:..JL------:..1 

~~ 
-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No . E. c. Amt. 
No. rl..~ 

0 'If!: Descnptiun ~if!lf.J'I 
n g Hcq. 

DO '"' ~~ : .~: 

1 B1434-526-0AO REPOSITIONING BASE ASH. IW7-~ 'I::Jtl::JSI' 1 ? E. 1 
2 B1434-526-000 REPOSITIONING BASE IIU7-~ 'I::Jtl::JSI' 1 ( 1) 
3 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW 7::J"H~·? 7SI)~· (4) 
4 B1437-526-00A S PR 1 N.G L=21.7 131~'311°) L"'21.7 <2> 
5 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 7::J11~'?11'* L'"19.3 (2) 
6 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD 11~7-~ 'I;:Jtl~ 1~11~'? <2) 

-7- B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD 11!17-~ 3-~·-7~11 !1•? ( 2) 
8 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PIN 11~7-~ 'l~tJ~ 3-~ 0 -t 0 ~ <2 > 
9 B1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUU 'l~tl::J 3-~·-J?~·? ( 1 ) 

10 SS-8090410-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L=3.9 ~n!J• 9/64-40 L=3 . 9 (1) 

11 B1439-526-000 COVER PLATE '1~1J~SI'1 7SI 1 
12 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.1 .. l~t';)!/0 9/64-46 L=6.1 2 
~ B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET IW7-~ 'l~tJ~ 3- ~· -:.r·· 1' 

~ 14 B1503-526-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER U:tlli•- ?'JJISln. 
15 B1432-526-000 WASHER 11~7-~ '1~1J~SI'1 !'h'* 1 
16 B1421-526-0CO NEEDLE liAR fRAME ASH, ll~lli·- 3-~·-9·1 ?E. 1 ,.,! B1401-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR ASH. 1\Uill'- ?E. ( 2) 
18 B14~ 1-526-000 NEEDLE BAR 1\~lli·- ( 2) 
-:;-r- B14 C4-52o-uuu I'LUG s~REW ll!Jill"- 7~:J!I' ( 2) 
20 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR IW7·!1 :t!Jil\ 0 - (2) 

21 B1406-526-000 SPRING IW7-~ :t!Jili'- ;r.~-7· n·~ <2> 
22 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE 1\U,.-~ :t~ili· • ji.IJ-70 <2> 
23 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD 11 1J7-!I lli•·Jb 7.':11P!I'? <2> 
24 B1412-526-0AO ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. IW7-!I f3-t:';l;r.51~'!1'? ?::. <2> 
~ B1415-526-000 SPRING IW7• !1 'P':J !I ? II'* (2) 
26 B1416-526-000 COLLAR II')?~ (2) 
27 * SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 D,02/82 SS-8080650-TP .. 

* SS-8080650-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A,02182 ~JI*!i• 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
29 PT-0301800-SO TAPERED PIN 3X18 7-ll0 t 0 ~ 3X18 (2) 
30 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"'12.8 ?J~t?*!l' 11/64-40 L•12 , 8 <2> 
31 Bl43U-5t:6•UUU NEEDLE BAK rKAMt SHAn 111\51: ll!.lil - 3 -~·-~·?,"1 (1) 

32 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~;1)!1' 11/64-40 L•6,5 (1) 

33 B1429-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR fRAME SHAfT ASH, 11~rn·- 3-~·-!1•? ?::. (1) 
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l!l~ co .1) 
35 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 ~;!)!!• 11/64-40 .L=15.5 (1) 

36 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 En·?~J~'J 1 (1) 

3'7' Bl451-526-UUU OIL fELT 1\Uili'- •l·l7:II~~ (1) 
3C B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR fiXED PIN 11 1Jill' •J7-!I•? (2) 

39 B1417-5 26-000 HALF RING · ll~i1i··J7- 11-7~~?· ( 4) 
40 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 ~;!*!!' 9/64-40 L-=7 (2) 
41 B1423-526-0DO NEEDLE liAR GUIDE PLATE II'Jill'- '1~1119 (1) 

42 B1450-526-000 OIL fELT PRESSER ll~il\·- ·l-l7:rn.~ :t':r (1) 

43' WP- (' 411011~6-:iP WASHER 4,15lllloltll0ol5 t5'"1l":J 4,8X8,4X0.8 ( 1 ) 
44 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 4 9'~:J!I" D=4.5 Ho:4 (1) 

45 SS•6090510•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t5*!1' 9/64•40 L=S <2> 
46 B1420-526-0AO NEEDLE liAR BRACKET ASH. 11~rn•-9•• ?E. (1) 

47 B1421-526-0BO NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. 1\~ili·- 3-~·-?·1 ?::. (1) 

~ - B1452-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING IWili•- 3• ~· ·?· 1 JI?Jt. (1) 
P5•U4UU.C:t:.C:•IW :ii'KING PIN iii7V'J;:J?•t·~ (1) 

50 * B1510-526-000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING D.10/82 ll~ili·- !I?Ji?Jb -
50-1 * B1510-526-000•A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING A,10/82 1\Uili' ·!ISIJ19Jb <2> 
51 B1453-52o-00B THRUST PLATE T=0.6 !I?JI?J~ ;r. ';;r. ~19 To:0,6 (1) 

52 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 l=2.8 ~JI*!I' 1/8•44 l=2.8 ( 1 ) 

lit- B1402·526•HAR NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASH,, RIGHT ~~~~·;I ::.•• 5/16 ?::. 1 
SS-8080610-SP St;REW 1 /8-44 L=5,) -

~)l:ji:J• 1/8•44 L=5.5 (1) 

55 B1424-526-000 NUT ~~~ ~· Ji J711':J ~ (1) 

56 B1402-526·HOO NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ~~~~·;~ 5/16 cp 
57 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 l=5.5 ~JI*!I' 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1) 

58 B1403-526-000 THREAD liUIDE 1\'H'JI 1~7::J11 (1) 

~ SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L=2,8 ~57.~ ~ · 3/32-56 L=2,8 (1) 

B140Z-526-HAL NEEDL f CLAMP S/16 ASH,, LEFT 1\'H ;I t~• IJ 5 (16 ?::. 1 
61 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 l=5,5 ~;I *!I' 1/8-44 L=5,5 (1) 
62 B1424-526-000 NUT ~~~~·;I J71t':J ~ (1) 

63 B1402-526-HOO NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 IW~~;t 5/16 (1) 

64 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8•44 l=5.5 ~;1~!1· 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1) 

.1f- B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE II~~· Jl 1 ~1:rt1 (1) 

SS•506U~1U•5P sCREW 5/~t:-50 L=.C:.II ------ - ----- -- - - - r.,ii\:il:l ~/32•56 L"'2,11 \1) 

67 SS-8080650-TP SCREW 1/8•44 l=6 ~JI*!I' 1/8•44 L=6 2 
68 HDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 1\ 'J D P X 17 111 8 2 
28 81410-52&-000 BALL 1\!J j--~;f\"-}1,.. (12) 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
) _________________________________ : 

!~t- . ··~-~-
! 2 3 1 -n----~----_6-mmj L ______________________ _ 

9 

---- -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

10 

i;L 

----
I 

I ' 

591 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l~ef. N o l e 
No. ol .. L 

Part Nn. 

.t:. * Desc ription 
E. C. 

~J!'J=.il 
p ... g 

Amt. 
Heq. 
Z'< :,~· 

1 B1440-526-0AO BALL JOINT ASH. J•-~ ~0 3i~~ ~! 1 
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEfT ~·-~ ~0 3i~~ t'•U (1) 
3 NH-6050550-SD NUT H5X0.8 0'~~1'~ H5XO.R t'•u,~• (1) 
4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD f3-~,~·~ 0' ~" (1) 
5 NH-6050001-SP NUT H5 D'b~t'~ H5X0,8 1~1 (1) 
6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT ili•-llo ~0 3i~~ H• (1) 
7 81443·526-000 REPOSITIONING ARH HUf-~ \~b~?j• 1 
8 NH-6050001•SP NUT H5 O'b?1'H H5XO 8 1 ~1 1 

-9- SS-611101o•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5,~0 11/64•40 L"'9,5 2 
10 B1444-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT RASE \~b~ ~~~·-~·~'"i 1 
11 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3116-28 L~12 t5,~• 3/16•28 L=9 2 
12 81447·526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT \~b~ ~~~·-~·~ 1 
13 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?llot5,~• 11/64•40 L=7 2 
14 I----~B71~4T4~5r·5~2~6~·~0~A~O~-+~AnE~P~O~S~ITTTI~OTN~I~N~GrL~E~V~E~R~A~S~H~·~---------r------~\~~~b~~~~~~~·~-~~~!~~~--------4-~1~ 
1) SS-61104.5.0-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L= 4,0 t 5, ~ • 11/64•40 L=4 1 

16 SD-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=8 ,.~~~· D=7,94 H=8 1 
17 B1434-051•0AO NEEDLE BAA FRAME ROD ASH, HUili 0 • 3-~•-o,~• ~! 1 
18 CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK l~~ (0,1) 
19 B1431-520•0AO ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH, 1\Uili"- 3-~•- J·?"?~• ~! 1 
20 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=14 t5,~• 15/64•28 Lz14 ' (1) 

-2,- ~--~N~I S~·-~6~11~601'5~iZ~O·-~SIP~~r,NU~T~~1~/'~4·•~·2n!4~~~~------------4-----~0~,m. ~~~~1~,r~~1~/~4••2~4~~~----~~71 ~ 
22 B1428·526•0AO ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK ASH. 1\Uili"- 3-~·-~·~?"?f• ~! 1 
23 81437-051•000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-~•- ~·J? 0 ?f 0 l~J,,I 1 
24 B1438•051-0AO OIL WICK ASH. 3-~·- ~·J? 0 ?f" l~J ~! 1 
25 NS•6620310•SP NUT 3 / 16·32 O'b~1'~ 3/16•32 1 
~26 B1426-526•0AO SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASH. 1\Ull\ 0

- 3• ~· -t)~JO?;,• ~ ~ ! 
1
1. 

1 " ' 0 01 B161.5-5Z1-HOO tEED DOG 5/16 li':7 1JII• 5/16 2,6X7 
28 001 B1613-521·H08 fEED DOG 5/16 2 :t~UI\ 0 5/16 Z?llo 1 
29 81613·521-HOA fEED DOG 5/16 2,6X5 :t~UI\ 0 5/16 2,6X5 1 
30 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8•40 L=7 D'b~7tm·~~ 1/8·40 L=6,3 2 
31 B1602-521-0AO fEED BAR ASH. :t~U9°1 ~! 1 
32 B16 02•521·000 fEED BAR :t~U9°1 (1) 
~ 816('4•0)1•000 tt:EO BAR liLlJ;It tORI( ''f:7!J:'>I 0 1' n'?'.l (1) 

34 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64·28 L=14 O't)~ili"llo~ 15/64•28 L~14 <1> 
35 WS-0651510-KP .SPRING WASHER 6,5X12.5X1,5 n•,,•n•, 6,5X12,5X1,5 <1) 
36 SS•8620610•SP SCREW 3/16•32 L=6 ~~,~· 3/16•32 L=6 1 
~7 B1605·051·000 OIL SUPPLY FELT t~U9°1 ?9?9 7?•,9•~7Illo~ 1 
38 --~S~S~·~5'0~8~0~7r10~-~Sr.P~~~S~C~R~EW 1/8•44 L= 6,5 ~5~~~· 1/8•44 L=6,5 1 
~ NS•6080Z10•5P NUT 1/IS•44 O"l~t·:J~ 1/8•44 1 
_.~0 * SS•8081210•TH SCREW 1/8•44 L=11,5 D,10/81 SS-6081210-SP 

41 CS•Ob40660•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0=6,35 W=6.35 ~5~~?' D=6,35 ~! 1 
42 SS•8090410•TP SCREW 9/64•40 L=3.9 ~~)~ 0 9/64•40 L=3,9 <1> 
43 81604·0 12-0AO FEED BAR SHA~T ASM, t~U, 0 1 ~·~ ~! 1 
~ ---+~C~Q~·~25r2~o~o~o~o~·"o~o~-+~o717L~· ~w~I~CK~~~nr------------------~------+l~~~J~~~~~------------~<~o~·~1~>~ 

45 B1601•5Zl•UUO fEED ROt;K SHAfT ~-f'\1 :t~U ~·~ 1 
46 816 03·521-0AO fEED ROCKER ARM ASH, ~1\1t~U f3·~,,~. ~! 1 
47 SS•7111310•TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 ?~t5,~• 11/64~40 L=12,8 <2> 
48 81607•051-000 fEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~-f"'i t~u;,•~ ?I~'~ 1 
4Y SS•8151150•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=10,5 ~~,~· 15/64-2R L=10,5 1 
50 CS-1401010-SC THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0•14 W=10 ~5~~?' D•14 W•10 ?! 2 
~ SS-8DU41U•SP IHREW 1)/b4•ZI5 L114 ~~,~ · 15/64-28 L•4 (4) 

52 81609·051·000 FEED ROCK SHAfT BUSHING, REAR ~-f\1 :t~u;,•~ ?~0~9~ 1 
53 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•20 ~~) ;, • 15/64•28 L•20 1 
54 81435•051-0AO DRIVING ROD CRANK nu~•- 3-~•- t~U?~· ~! 1 
55 SS•6151920•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=19,0 t5,~• 15/64·28 L•19 (1) 
56 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5116·24 0':1~~1':1~ 5/16-24 1 

S"'r SD•OY5080A• SP IHINGE SCR t w A:i " • 1:'>1' J 'l!l ~ ;. 1 
58 CQ•2020000·00 0 lL WICK 1~~ 0 ,1> 
59 B1114•051·000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE P!N i~1~11$•· 1 

f- • SS-6081210-SP SCREW 118-44 L"'l2 A.10/B1 I t:7~::.:· 1/8-44 L"'12 1 

Note ( ilie ) 01 .. .. . Special order part 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & ¥fl;\.tf, J:.~ ~J OO~:LKING FOOT COM " PONENTS 

34 

3 25 26 27 
I 

43 

~-----45 

20 

22 ______ --1 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nolt! 
No. ti.!c 

Part Nu. 
~ . Dt!script iun 

E. C. 
~if!q:.JI 

n 
nu 

Arnt. 
l{cq. 
%'( :,:· 

1 B1502-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE ~?Im•- 7~71':1':1 1 
2 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•10,5 ~~)~• 15/64-2A L=10,5 1 

-,-- ---~~~~~~r-~~~~~~~~~~-----------4------~~~~~~~~~~---+--7-
~ 81501-0~u-uuo PRESSER BAR ~?I~"- 1 
4 SS•8151150"SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•10.5 ~~)~• 15/64-28 L=10,5 2 
5 B1504·051-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. ~?I*·-~·· 1~11 ?~ 1 
6 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 ?~t5)~• 9/64-40 L=8,5 (1) 
7 S0-0800481•SP HINGE SCREW D• 8 H= 4,9 ~·~)~• 0=8 H=4,9 1 
8 WP•0651056-SO WASHER 6.5X11X1 t5?•~•) 6 ~ 5X11X1 1 

--9- ---~B1r.4ri6~0~-~01'5~i3~-~0I~.AI~U-+~PIR~ES~iS~IE~R~L~lfnTrrE~R~LE~V~rE~IR~ASr.rM,--------~-----4~~~?IP~'7~•~y:J~~·•~1~?~~~--------;-~1,-
10 B1460-053-00A HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET ~?IP~· 7J~"1 (1) 
11 PT-!'201200-SO TAPERED PIN 2X12 7-n•t•~ 2X12 (1) 

12 B1460-053-00B CONNECTING PIN ~?IP~· 7J~•1 ~·? (1) 
13 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•12,8 ?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L•12,8 (1) 
14 B1461-521-0AO THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASH, 1~2~~ ?~1~ ?~ 1 
15- ---~B~174762~-~.0~I')~J-O~IU~O~~Tr,H~R~E~A~O~R~E~L~E,AT,SE~S~P'TR~T.JN~G~~--------+-----~1~.~~J~l~•~.~. ~?~~7~1~~~~~.~,r---------~--~1-l 
, 6 * B1507-051-0AO PRESSER BAR GUJOE BRACKET ASH, 0,10/79 B1507-562•0A0 

* B1507-562-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH, A,10/79 ~?Im•-?•• ?~ 
17 * SS•7090910•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 8.5 0,10/79 SS-7091310-SP 

* SS-7091310-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 A,10/79 ?~t5~~· 9/64-40 L=13 . (1) 
1B__ ----r~B+1~512~-~0~5~1~-~0~0~0~-tiH7A7.N*O~L+I~F~T~ER~~.-------------------~-----+~~~?~I~Pf~r·~~--------------~--~1 19 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN UIJ'7" ~·? 1 
20 H1503•051-B00 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ~?Im•- ~~~?~ 2 1 
21 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 Ls9 t5~~· 9/64-40 L=9 1 
22 B1525-520·HAO PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASH. ~?I~~1~ 5/16 ?: 1 
23 B1465-526-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ??~?~ 3-~·-~~? 1 
24 B1459-526-00A L SHAPED LINK L1.l•? 1J~? 1 

""25- :;:.-611114f:1•:1P :ii;REW 11/04•40 L"ll l:?:j< ~ • 11/64-40 Lz11 1 
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/o4·40 0'!1~?7'!1~ 11/64-40 1 
27 81457-055-000 SCREW STUD ??~?~ ~~~';I ~·~)~• 1 
28 B1459-053-0AB L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASH. L1.l•~ ~~?~•? ?~ 1 
29 CQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK J~~ (0,1) 
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 0'!1~?7'H 1/4•40 1 
JT B14511·0)3-000 I;QNNECTJNG LINK ?n?~ ~~~,~~? 1 
32 B1455-053-000 BUSHING ??~?~~·? ~?~ 2 
33 B1456-0S3-000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT ??~?~~·? 1 
34 D1454•055-BAO UPPER FEED SPRING ROO ASH, ??~?~?7• ?~ 1 
35 SS-7161640-SP SCREW 114•24 L=16,0 Ht5~~· 114-24 L•16 <1) 
li_ 01456-055•800 HINGE SCREW ??~?'J 0';1~•51•~)~,• 1 
37 01455-055-BOO !;QNNECTJNG STUD ??~?~ 0'!1~• ~~~~';1 !1 •? 1 
38 01453-055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING ROO ??~?~ 0':1~• 1 
39 D1457-055-800 I WASHER ~~~~,~·? ~ · ~~~· ?•1.1•) 1 
40 B1213-012-000 I FELT RETAINER 7IIH :t?I 1 
41 B17 ~ 2-012•000 OIL FELT 7I~~ 1 
~,-=·--rT.o~14~s78~-r.o~snsn-~8~o~o~-+· ~w~I~N~GT7sTcRrErw~~--------------------~o~.,on4~/~7~9~N~s:-~6%1~1r05~3~or-T.snP~~---------1--~-r-r * NS•611U).:IU•liP NUT 11164-~0 A,041fY IJ".:I1.l?1'H 11/64•40 1 
43 B1469-526•000 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SCREW ??~?~ ~?Im•- f3-~':1)~• 1 
44 81467-526-0AO SPRING POLE ASH, ??~?'JII•~ ~;.•i!t•- ?::. 1 
45 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING ??~?~ito•- ~'1III•) 1 
46 SD• C801601•SP HINGE SCREW 0= 8 H=16 ~·~~~· 0=8 H=16 1 
47 815 ~ 5-053•000 ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING ~?I f3-~';l f~ll•) 1 
~4 - r--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----------+------M~~nr~~~----------r-~-1 <to B1466-053-0AO WALKING BAR ASM, ?'J~?~·i•- ? ;, 1 
49 CQ•2020000·00 OIL WICK J~~ <0,1) 
50 B147U·521•HAO WALKING FOOT ASH, 5/16 ~?I 71.17~ 5/16 ?~ 1 
51 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t5~~· 11/64-40 L=6,5 <1> 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 

6. HOOK SHAFT & -
""F *dl , *.lfl~ROr~ERTICAL HOOK CO MPONENTS 

~--;---------: ,.~0 5 ----, 
I·-~: I ~· I 
I 6 '----o. 1 
I I 
I I 
I dJ 3 1--- 2 
1 7 - I I I 
I I 

'---- J a l ______ &J-- I ______ .J 

56 

52 
----58 -- 59----so-;;L 

QJ~ ! 
61 I 

---- - - - -- - -- __ ..J 

~--------------------

53 55 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nolc Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. l.t ,!t~ "' ~ Descript iun t :l g l{cq. on fi lf! If. .1'1 nu 

%!( :,:_ 
1 1101 B1830-521-HAO VERTICAL 'HOOK ASH. A ~1''\1'1:1? B 7:: 2 
2 81837-526-0AO BOBBIN CASE ~·t·;:..~-:1. 2 
3 81837-526-00A BOBBIN. CASE ~·t•;:.. ~-~ <2> 
4 81837-526-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING Hf3-!J 1\ 0 ~ <2> 
5 • SS-6560250-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 D.11/79 SS-6560250-TH --

• SS-656Di!50-TH A.11/79 t?~!J· 3/32-80 L=1.7 <2> 
~- SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1. 6 ?111'15~!1· 1/16-80 L= 1.6 (j!) 

7 B1837-5Z6-00C SPRING !ISIH fl-!ll? 11• ~ (2) 
8 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 t5~!1· 3/32-80 L=13.2 <2> 

' 9 B1830-521-0AO VERTICAL HOOK ASH. B ~1''\1'1:1? A 7:: 2 
10 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN Ill• t•;:.. 2 
11 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 'tt.Jt.J"? 'P:J11' 2 

.....!l.. WP-0371016-SO WASHER 3. 7X8X1 t7'1•t.J•~ 3.7X8X1 2 
13 SS-60906ZO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5:J~· 9/64-40 L=6 z 
14 B1821-051'-0AO SCREW STUD ASM. tnt.J•? P:~'t1'75:~?t":~ 7! 2 
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J:J 0.2> 
16 81820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 'tt.Jt.J"? 'P:J'tof I);J? 2 
17 81814-563-000 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 1:1?!1"7 ?'JHI~ 2 

. ..lL. . SS-8.151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12 ~,t~!l· 15/64-28 L=12 . 2 
19 B1823-051-0AO PIN ASH. 'tt.lt.l"? 7:111'!1° 7 7 :: z 
20 CQ-202DOOO-OO OIL WICK l!J:J 0 .2> 
21 B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK tnt.J•? P:J't1'?7• 2 
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 O':lt.I71':H 11/64-40 2 
23 B3542-581-000 OIL FELT 7IIH 1 
24 B18o2-051-0AO BUSHING ASH., FRONT !JSI!/ 0 7 ?IHN. 1 -rr- CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!I:J 0.1> 
a·6 SS-815Z030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~,t~!l· 15/64-28 Lz20 1 
27 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 0':11:171'1~ 11/64-40 2 
28 81843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW t.J? liJ3- f3-~';I)!J" 

I 
2 

29 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L10 30 t5)!J 0 15/64-28 Lz30 2 
30 SS-7762840-SP SCREW 1/4-28 L=28.0 ?l~t5~!1· 1/4-28 Lz28 2 

31 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5X16.DX3.0 t5'1"1J") 7.5X16X3 2 
32 81810-520-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT t.J?!I"7SI"1'Ct?•IJ> 1 
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 ~;1~!1· 15/64-211 L=7 2 
34 SS•8151150•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 ~;1~!1· 15/64-28 L·-=1 0. 5 2 
35 81815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 1:1?!1"7 !ISI;J.SIR. 2 
36 002 81818-051-000 THRUST WASHER ~!I· 1\7"1~? :1.5~ ~1'? 2 n · 81817-051-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, SHALL ~!I · 117" Ill? !13- 7r. 2 
38 SS-8660530-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ~,t~;.,· (2) 
39 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 ~n!l• 1/4-40 L=6 ,1 <2> 
40 81816-521-0AO GEAR ASH., LARGE ~!J"J\7"1~? ? 0 1' n 2 
4.1 SS-8660830-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L"8,3 ~,t~!l· 1/4•40 L=8,3 (4) 
42 B1840-051-0AO FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASH. ;.,• 3-~· :t71Jt.Jt. ?;;: 1 
43 SS-8150580-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5,0 t~n!i• 15/64-211 L=5 ( 1) 
44 B1811-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE t.J?!J"7SI"1' 1 
45 81312-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB P:~t•:~~-f :t!Jili"?;~ 1 
46 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN Z.OX10 ~7°1J;:..7•t•;:J ·2.ox1o 1 
47 81639-051-000 SPRING :t!lili"SI::J n · ~ 1 
48 81313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE P::J~":J~-f 111°SI:J ·~•':1 1 
49 81314-057-000 SAFETY CLUHH RATCHET GEAR 'P;:J~· ::J~?f .,fl.,~ ··1'- 1 
50 SS-8151780•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ~;1~!1· 15/64-28 Lz17 1 
51 SS-8152080-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,5 ~;I ~!I· 15/64-28 L=19,5 1 
52 81801-521-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT !JSI!J"7 1 
53 81804-051-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE !JSI!I 0 7 'tt.JHI~ 1 
54 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,0 t'5~!1· 15/64-211 L=19 1 
-rr- Bl807-51Z-OOO BUSHING a, INTERMEDIATE !1?!1"7 'tt.J;J.SIJ~ B 1 
56 81807-051-0AO BUSHING 1 ASM., REAR !JSI!J"7 ?!IOJI?I~ n 1 
5-7 81 8(17-051-000 BUSHING 1 , REAR !JSI!I 0 7 ?!JDJISIIt. 1 ( 1 ) 
58 B18C8-051-000 BUSHING 2, REAR !JSI!I 0 7 ?!IOJI?Jll 2 (1) 

59 * 81219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D.08/79 SB-1150002-00 -
* SB-1150002-00 BEARING A.08/79 '\"PIJ:J7° (1) 

60-- B18 t:- 9-051-000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR !ISI!I"7 '\"P!J:J7"~"-" (1) 

61 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 ~n:,.• 9/64-40 L=5 (3) 

62 SS•8150750•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~n;.,• 15/64-28 L•7 2 
63 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L .. 2o ~)I~!J· 15/64-28 L=20 1 

Note ( .i ~[. ) 001 ..... Spec ial order part ~i¥ 'LiJtaB.,'1 (:t::;tdfl > 
(For extremely thick thread) 

,)Q2 .... . This is a select ive part , so please .: C7) ffll£ li iiHR atr£ -r of.> 11 £ T C7) -c· 
consult us beforehand when placing .: :i Jt C7) ~~ 11 .f.> ,;, n' L ~ l/3/J ...... ..1-; r.,, 
your order. l. ' ~ nitT ~ 1. ' 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS 
~ LJ v" ' -IYHf-

21 

22 

27 28 

u-7 
8 

rft>-9 

31 32 35 

- 13-

11--64 

68 

53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. r.t.!t.: "' ~ Descript ion ' :&:if!~il 

u g Heq. .. nu 
f'( :.:: 

1 B1614-521-0AO ' WORK CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASH, :t?!JU'!H• ?E. 1 
'2 '" B1622-057-000 FRICTION PI.AH :t?!J f3-1:':J 1JE,~IJ (1) 
_] * SS-8081210~TH SCREW - 1/8-44 L=11,5 0,02182 SS-6081220-TP -

* SS-6081220-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 A,02/82 t5~!1· 1/8~44 L=12 C2) 
4 I NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 0":11.1?1':1~ 1/8-44 C2) .5. SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 hi~!~· 15/64-28 Lz17 (1) 
6 SS-8151770~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 ~)!~!~· 15/.64-28 Lz17 (1) 

-r B1636-055-000 rEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB :t!~il\•9::~ 1 
8 B1639-051-000 SPRING :t!~ili•9::~ II•) 1 

' 9 RE-o5ooooo~Ko SNAP RING 5 E1J• ~~n 5 1 
10 B1626-562-000 fEED ECCENTRIC GUIOE :t? 1J f3-t:::l '1::11-ffJt. 1 
'11 BB24-055-000 fEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING :t?!.l f3-t:':JI\ 0 ~ 1 
1 2 B1625-057-0AO RETAINING COLLAR ASH, :t?!.lf3-t:':J9•i n·~?~ ?::. 1 
"1'3 SS-8110510~SP SCREW 11/64•40 Lc5 ~n~· 11/64-40 L=5 ( 1 ) 
14 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ~n~· 11t64-4o L"'6,5 (1) 
i'.s 81213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7IIH :t'1I 1 
16 81702-012-000 OIL fELT 7IU 1 
17 81647-562-000 fEED REGULATING FORK LINK :t?!.l f3-t:':J 79?9!.1~? 1 
18 81664-562-000 NEEDLE IIEARING 79?~!.1::1? =-~·~ ~·??~ 1 

""iT' 81646•562-0AO fEED REGULATING LINK PIN ASH, :t?!.l f3t:':J!J;:,? ~·? ? :. 1 
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~::l ( 0 . 1 ) 
21 82007-232-000 TENSION SPRING t':JI\ 0 !.111•~ 1 
22 81647-122-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A t':ll\ 0 !.1 11• ~1l~ A 1 
23 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 La7 ~"~~· 15/64-211 L=7 1 
24 81667-521-000 fEED I. HilliNG PLATE :t?!.l t:i~•;:,i9 1 
2'5 B1644-562-0AO fEED REGULATING PIN ASM, I :t?!.l f3-t:';lt• ::~ n: 1 
26 CQ-2020000~00 OIL WICK l !J ::I 0.1) 

- ~., NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/o4-40 

I 
O':J1J?1':J~ 11/64-4 0 1 

28 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 O':J1.l?i!i•IH 11/64-40 1.=18 1 
29 SS-9121340-CP SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 0':11.l?i!i•lb ~ 3/16-~8 L=13 2 
.ll_ WP•0480856~SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0,8 t5'1•1J•~ 4,8X8,4X0,8 2 
31 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 6,5 ~"~~ · 11/64-40 L=6, 5 1 
32 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 ~"~!I· 11/64-40 L=4,5 1 
33 81642-562-000 fEED REGULATING ARM PIN :t?!J f3-t: ':J?7• t·~ 1 
34 B1641-562-000 fEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT :t?'J f3-t:':J?7• !J•? 1 
35 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ~,t~;..· 11/64-40 L=6,5 1 

.:ll. B1640-562-0AO fEED REGULATING ARM ASH, :t?!.l f3-t: ':J?7" ? E, 1 
' 37 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/'64-28 La12 ?itlt?) !J • 15/64-28 L=12 (1) 
38 B1414-155-000 NEEDLE liAR CONNECTING Sll DF. BLOCK 1.l?J•? 1 
39 SS-7090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ?J~t5);,.• 1 
40 B1643-562-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT :t?!.l f3-t:':J?7• !J•? ,19111 1 
41 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ~,t~;..· 11/64-40 L=5 1 
42 B1645-562-000 fEED REGULATING LINK :t? 'J f3-t:':J 1J::I? 1 
43 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ~,t:jt !J • 11/64-40 L=6,) 1 
44 B1648-562-0AO CONNECTING PIN ASH, ~i'i :t?'J?7•;..•? ?E, 1 

'l! CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK J:..::~ o.n 
SS-811D520~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 ~,t~ ;.. · 11/64-40 L=4,5 2 

4'7 B1616-562-DAO fEEO ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, ~i'i :t? 1J?7• ?:. 1 
~ SS•7111410~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ?Jt.t?~;..· 11/64-40 L=14 <2> 
49 B1651-562-0AO fEED CHANGING fORK ASH, :t?'J '::11.1::1 !1"? 79~9 ,;. 1 
50 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 O':J1.l?ili"lb~ 15/64-28 (1) 

51 B1652-521-000 fEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A :t?'J '::11.l::I!J•??•( A 1 
52 SH-6081542-CP SCREW HllX1 ,25 L=15 0':11.1?)'1ili·J~~ H8 L=15 2 
53 B1653-521-000 fEED CHANGING SHAFT :t?!.l ,;:,1);:,!1•? 1 
54 81654-521-0AO fEED CHANGING ARM ASH, :t?'J '::11.1::1?7• ?:. 1 

55 SS-8151280-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.0 ~)!~ !~ · 15/64-211 L=12 (1) 

56 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10,5 ~,t~;.. · 15/64-28 L=10,5 C1> 
·57 B1657-521-ooo fEED REGULATING ROD :t?'J f3-t:':J O':J~• 1 
58 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 9• ;:,~;..· 0=6.35 H=3,2 2 
59 B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEEO CONTROL LEVER :t?'JIJII"- 1 
~ 81658-521-0AO TENSION SPRING REGULATING ARM ASH, t ':J I\"!.111°~1.1, f3-t':J•?;:• n 1 
61 SS•7121410~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ?Jilt?~ ;.. · 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
62 SS•8151280•SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=12. 0 ~,JI~;i· 15/64-28 L~:12 1 
63 SS-7o20750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 ?l~t?~!l· 3/16-32 L=6.5 2 
64 B1666-521-000 TENSION SPRING 8 t •JJ\" ')J\•) B 1 
65 B166o-521-ooo REVERSE fEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT :t?'J f3-t:':J 1111• -;..•? 1 
66 81662-562-000 COLLAR :t?'Jvn•- .,.1.1• ~ 1 
67 SS-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8,5 O':J1.l?ili" lb ~ 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
68 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 ~,t);,.• 1/4•40 1.=8,5 1 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
Ill ..t. ~ f, ~~~~ ~fil RIH~ 

1---5 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

r 

~---

--

-- ---

- 15-

---1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
-' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 

-4-

5 
6 
7 

"1 
9 

"""1"0 
11 
f2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 

Z"1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
~9 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Note 
rL.~ 

Part No 
D~ • 

Descnption 
E. C. 

~if! If:. .I'! 
u 
nu I Amt. 

~t.'Q. 
%'< :,:. 

B3409-053-000 KNEE LIFTER fRONT LEVER t'1•7~• ~ITJ 1 
SD-c790361-SP HINGE SCREW 0• · 7.94 H• 3.6 '"~~~· 0•7.94 H•3.6 2 
P0-0231100-0B SPLIT PIN 2 3X11 ~~t·~ 2.3X11 1 
B3410-~51-000 KNEE LifTER REAR LEVER t'1•7~• ?~0 7J 1 
B3413-521-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ?~0~~~·- 1 
CS-0510710-SC THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=5.1 w~7 ~'~~?~ 0=5.1 W•7 ?~ 1 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ~~t5~~· 11/64-40 L• 5 (1) 
B3414-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING ?~0 '!1~~·- ·lt~11•~ 1 
B1839-521-0AO OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77•,,•?~ ?~ 1 
B1841-521-000 OIL DRIP FELT 1J~~·?,0 'f ~IHJ"IJ-~ 1 
B3431-521-0CO KNEE LIFTER ASH. t'1•7~• ~-f ?~ 1 
83431-521-0BO KNEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASH. t'1•7~• ~·??7" ~: <1> 

• B3426-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROO A t'1•7f 3J~0 ? A (1) 

83425-521-000 ROTATING LEVER B t'1•7~• 1J17~?7" B <1> 
--~S~S~-~8~175~3~0~1~~-~Sr.P~~~S~C~RE~W~1r,5~/~6~4~-~2~8~L=~3~0~-------------+------~~~~=~~~~·~1~5~/~6R4~-~28~LK~3~0~--------7<~. 

NS-6150310-SP NUT 15164-ZB 0'!11J?1':1~ 15/64-28 <IT 

* 
* 

83424-521-000 ROTATING LEVER A t'1"7~• 1J17~?f" A <1> 
SS-9151540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 D.09/80 SS-9151540-SR 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L•15 A.09/80 0'!11l?*"~~ 15/64-28 L=15 
B3431-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROO BASE 
B3429-521-000 KNEE PRESS SPRING 
83430-5Z1-000 KNEE PRESS JOINT 
SS-7151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING 
SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
83427-521-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM ASH. 
B3430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
B3431-55Z-OOO-A KNEE PRESS PLAH !;OVER 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L•10.5 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
B342o-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROO 8 
83432-521-000 PIN 
B3427-521-000 KNEE PRESS HOD MOUNTING ARM 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 

- 16-

t'1·7~· ~·??7° 
t'1"7~· '!:~·~,,., 

t:'1¥J'1" ';1'"7 
~~t?~~· 15/64-28 L•14.5 
t'1"77~•? lt'1III"~ 
~~t?~~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t'1"77 97~·? ~~~7?7• ?: 
t'1"77-f'J n 
t:'1 7'11'~ 1JII"-
0~1l?*"~~ 1/4-40 L•10.5 
t'1"77 97~·? 
t'1•77 3J~·? 8 
t'1 • 77'!1.7 1J~J·?t·~ 
t'1•77 ?7~·? ~~~7?7° 
0'!11J?~·~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
~~t5~~· 15/64-~8 L=16 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

<1> 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. r ! ~ JC 

1 
2 

I~ 4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12' 
13 
14 
15 

....1j 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2.2 

9. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) *' Jt~ fVH.f. ( ~ EIJ ~.i x ruJ ~ ) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------, 
2 --------t. 

3 

4 

1-----12 

'-------------------------- ------ - ___ _ _ _ _________________ _ _____ _ ____ _ _ ___ _j 

Part No. E. c. Amt. 
a tl't Description c g Req. 

DA ~1!1J::il 
OQ 

I'{_ fA_ 
83301-051-080 THREAD STAND ASH. -(~97 ')-f 1 
83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW -(~97 -(~7~7-( ~~~~· ( 1) 
WS-Ob41560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 n•)'•n•) 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1) 

83309-012-000 POSJTJON CUP H97 HYJH -v?!J~ (1) 

83307-521-000 THREAD GUIDE -(~971~7~7-( (3) 
83308-012-000 ROO WASHER H97 HnH?7 (1) 
83306-012-000 SPOOL ROO 1~97 nn~ (1) 

83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER -f~?• 7v~·~o (3) 
NM-6061061-SE NUT M6 o·:m?'t':J ~ H6 10X11.5X10 (1) 

83305-012-000 ·--·--- - - 1--- - - .....,._ 
(3) SPOOL PIN -(~?f ?7;r;•-

83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION -(~?f?7,. (3) 
833C2-012-000 SPOOL ReST ROO 1~97 ~!iln~ (1) 

833 C3-37Z-OAO SPOOL REST ASH. -f~?f?7 n 1 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW Mb L=10 o·:m?ili"JH M6 L=10 ( 2) 
WP-··560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t?,•n•~ 5.6X12X0.8 <3> 

IWS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 n·~'·n·~ 5.3x8.3X1 <3) 
NS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-211 o·:m?t':J~ 3/16-2t: (3) 
933r3-012-0AO SPOOL REST ASH. H?f?7 n ( 1•> 
NH-6100663-SE NUT H10 o •:.mn·:J~ 1110 3!1l <2> 
SK-3452000-SE WOOO SCREW 0=4.5 L=20 ?J~'E?)~· D=4.5 L=20 <3> 
WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n·~'·1l·~ 10X18X2.5 (1) 

B33t'1-012-000 SPOOL STAND -(~979"-f (1) 

- 17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS 
~)~,.. ~ tJ~'-, **~•rvlf~ ,---------- -------- -. 

21---l 

2 
3 
4 

r- -~-- -------- -------------~---------- , 

,28 

I 

I 

I 

10 9 b:J/6

: 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~1- ::;::;=--
L ______ _ _ ___ .J 

L----------------------------------------------1 

17~j 

.~~"'-- 18 j 

\ ~20 
19 

Ref Nole Part No. E. C. Amt. 
No. ; I "~ " .. Description "' t. ~1' oa 'lii!:JiOR •• 
1 B3201-012-0BO BOB~IN WINDER ASH, 1T?'I' 'J-f 1 
2 SK-3482000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L~20 '?111~!7~!1· D•4,8 L=20 <Zl 
3 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5)(10.5)(1 t7''~'" 5X10,5X1 (2) 
4 B3201•012-0AO THREAD WINDER ASH, H'?• 'J•f (1) 

~ 
SS-71108i!:O•SN SCREW 11/64-40 L•7,5 <'l~t,.J !I • 11/64-40 La7,5 (1> 

WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5K10.5K1 t5'·~·" 5)(10,5)(1 (1) 

7 B3223-012-0AO THREAO TENSION BRACKET ASM, 1~'?· 1~f3•!J*'-?'1 !1: ( 1) 
8 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1~f3-!J'5 <Zl 
9 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 1~f3•!J II'" B (1) 

~ -
B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~f3•!J 1'H (1) 
B3Z14-0H·OAO BOBBIN WINDER WH~EL ASH, ·H<''I'!7" 1H !7=. (1) 

12 SS-8110510-SN SCREW 11/64·40 L•5 ~JI~!I· 11/64-40 L•5 (1) 

13 B32r4-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH, 1~..,,,.1 n (1) 

14 B3229·01Z-OOO BRAKE CLAMP t1~'-"'"'~ :nH? (1) 
15 SS-7110410-SN SCREW 11/64•40 La4 ?l~t5-'!J' 11/64-40 L" 4 (1) 
16 B32::8-012•000 RUBBER BRAKE t1~·-'I·Hr~ (1) ,...,. :so•C4'10Zb1•SP HINGE S~Rfll D .. ,,., ""'"·0 :l' ;:J'l'!l D•4,Y H=i!:,6 (1) 

18 B3212-012•000 SPINDLE 1~'?.!1'!1 (1) 
19 B3217·012-000 STOP LATCH 11\•t•;:;~:t,I ( 1) 
20 SS-70111310-SN SCREW 1/8•44 L=12,5 '?l~t5-'!l' 1/8•44 L•12,5 (1) 
21 B8230-521•0AO BELT COVER ASH, VJH~II'- !7: 1 

~ -- B8230•521•00A IIELT COVER 'l'llr~~~~·- (1) 

B8230-521•00B BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 'l'llo~~~~ - ''lll'- (~) 
24 * WP•0650876•SD WASHER 6,5)(13)(0,8 o. 04/81 WP-0621016-SD 

* WP-0621016-SD WASHER o.2K13X1 A,04/81 t5'·~·~ 6,2)(13)(1 <2> 
25 SS•7150740•SP SCREW 15164·28 L•7 '?J~t,,!l. 15/64•28 L•7 (2) 
26 B8230·521-00C BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE "'1'111~~~~·- 111!1°31'? (1) 

Z7 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L•25 '?J~t!7~!1· D•4,8 L•25 <2> 
28 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5K10,5K1 t5'·~·~ 5X10,5)(1 <2> 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... 
CQ 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
;t•-r-::;as.Ha-•~ 

A 8 c D 

t ~ ~ ~ 
_J.2.._ 

Needle Clamp Needle Clamp 
N11dle Gauge Throat Plate a1m. Left a~m. Right Walking Foot ocm. 

Ill 

~+ 'M '* ii. tt~(tH);!JO -tt faCEUi P!l .x. <t> If. em> 

~6 (4.Bmml 81109-521-DOO 8 1402-526-0AL 81402-526-0AR 81470-521 -0AO 

~ (6.4mml 81109-521-FOO 81402-526-FAL 81402-526-FAR 81470-521-FAO 

% (9.5mml 81109-521-KOO 81402-526-KAL 81402-526-KAR 81470-521- KilO 

~ (12.7mml 81109-521-LOO 81402-526-LAL 81402-526-LAR 81470-521-LAO 

.--.~ .... 
rs(7.9mml 

81109·521-HOO 81402-526-HAL 81402-526-HAR 81470·521- HAO 

E F G H I J 

~ 
2..6 5 

~ ~· 
() 

~ ~ ~~ 1,~ 
~ - ~ 

Preuer Foot cram. Bed Slide, Left Bed Slide, Right Feed Dog Fttd Dog Feed Dog 

~lfi.I.9Hl001 '/If ~ J ;tj_ (;f%) ~ ') jj, ~) .ill') jV .Ill •J ii .It. •J Tii 

81525·521-DAO 81613-521-00A 81613-521-008 81613-521-000 

81112-512-COO 81113-512-COO 

81525-52Q-FAO 81613-521-FOA 81613-521-F08 81613-521-FOO 

81525-520-KAO 811 12-512 -EOO 81113-512-EOO 81613-521-KOA 81613-521-K08 81613-521-KOO 

81525·521-LAO 81112-512-FOO 81113-512-FOO 81613·521-LOA 81613-521-L08 81613-521-l.DO 

BI525·520·HAO 8111 2-512-DOO 81113-512-DOO 81613-521-HOA 81613-521-HOB B1613-521·HOO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No . Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Pogo Rof . 

.u.a - ~ No. .u.a · • No . .u.a J( No . .u. Jl No. 

81402-526-HAL 19 5-8 81469-526-000 10 43 81662-562-000 14 66 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" WJt! 116.0. "!=!• 81402-526-HAR 6 53 81470-521-0AO 19 1-0 81664-562-000 14 18 

81402-526-HAR 19 5-C 81470-S21•fAO 19 2-o il 1666:-5 2 r - ·ooo 14 64 
81104-051-000 2 28 81402-526-HOO 6 56 81470-521-HAO 10 5C 81667-521-000 14 24 
81109-521-000 19 1-A 81402-526-HOO 6 63 8f4 ?o-521-it-A"o 19 5-D 81702-012-000 10 41 
81109-521-fOO 19 2-A 81402-526-KAL 19 3-8 81470·521-KAO 19 3-D 81702-012 - 000 14 16 
81109-521-HOO 2 27 8140·2-526-KAR 19 3-C 81470-521-LAO 19 4-0 81801-521-000 12 52 
H.109 -: ~21-HOO 19 5-A 81402-526-LAL 19 4-8 81501-040-000 10 3 81-802-051-0AO 12 24 
81109-521-KOO 19 3-A 81402-526-LAR 19 4•C 81502-051-000 10 1 e1804-o51-ooo 12 53 
81109-521-LOO 19 4-A 81403-526-000 6 58 81503-051-800 10 20 81807-051-0AO 12 56 
81110-051-0AO 2 39 81403-526-000 6 65 8 1503 .::526;-ooo 6 14 81807- 051-000 12 57 
81110-051-000 2 41 81404-526-000 6 19 81504-051-0AO 10 5 81807-51 2- 00 0 12 55 
81111-0S1-0AO 2 4C 8140 5-526-000 6 u 81505-053-000 10 47 81808 - 051 -00 0 12 58 81112-512-COO 19 

,_, 
81406-526-000 6 21 81507-051-0AO 10 16 81809-05 1-00 0 12 6 0 811 ;-z·- -51"2-coo 19 2•f 81407-526-000 6 22 81507-562-0AO 10 16 8~_ 1!.1.!!-~?0 -:00 0 12 32 81112-512-DOO 2 26 81408-526-000 4 H 81509-051-000 2 11 81811-563 -00 0 12 44 81112-512-DOO 19 5-f 81409-526-000 6 23 81510-526-000 6 5e 81814 - 56 3 - 00 0 12 17 81112-512-EOO 19 3•F 81412-526-0AO 6 24 81510-526-000-A 6 5o -1 81815-563 - 000 12 35 81112-512-fOO 19 4-F 81414-155-000 14 38 81512-051-000 10 18 81816•52 1-0AO 12 4!' 

81113·512-COO 19 1•G 81415-526-000 6 25 81515-051-000 10 19 81817-051 - 0AO 12 37 81113-fi z-coo 19 2-G 81416-526-000 6 26 81525-520-fAO 19 2-E 81818-05 1-000 . 12 36 81113-512-DOO 2 32 81417-526-000 6 39 81525-520-HAO 10 22 8 1820- 0 5 1- 000 12 16 81113-512-000 19 5-G 81418-526-000 6 38 81525-520-HAO 19 5-E 818 21 - 051- 0A O 12 14 
8111:5-512-EOO 19 3·G 81420·526-0AO 6 46 81525-520-KAO 19 3-E 818 22-5 63-000 12 21 
81113-51 2-roo 19 4-G 81421-526-080 6 47 81525-521-0AO 19 1-E 81823·051 - 0AO 12 19 81114-051-000 8 59 81421-526-0CO 6 16 81525-521-LAO 19 4-E 8182 4- 563 - 000 12 11 81128-522-000 2 15 81423-051-000 2 22 81601-521-000 8 45 81830-521-H AO 12 1 
81128-541-000 2 15 81423-526-000 6 41 81602-521-0AO 8 31 81 830-5 21-0AO 12 9 81129-521-000 2 17 81424-~26-000 6 55 il1t>o2-521,;ooo 8 32 81837 -52 6-0AO 12 2 81130-521-0AO 2 33 81424-526•000 6 62 81603-521-0AO 8 46 81837• 526 -00A 12 3 81130-521-000 2 34 81426-526-0AO 8 26 81604-012-0AO 8 43 81837-526-008 12 4 
81131-521-000 2 35 81427-526-000 6 13 81604-051-000 8 33 81837- 526- 00 C 12 7 81132-~21·000 2 36 81428·526-0AO 8 22 81605-051-000 8 37 81838 - 521 -000 2 43 81140-526-000 2 4 81429-526-0AO 6 33 81607-051-000 8 48 81839-521-0 AO 16 9 81150-051-000 2 12 81430-526-000 6 31 81609-051-000 8 52 81840• 0 51- 0A O 12 42 
81152-051•000 2 13 81431-520-0AO 8 19 81613·521-00A 19 1•H 81841-521-0 00 16 1(1 
81155-053-000 2 1l' 81431-526-000 6 8 81613-521-008 19 1-1 81843- 563-0 00 12 28 81157-009-0AO 2 31 81432-526-000 6 15 81613-521-ooo 19 1-J 81844-521-000 2 42 81158-526-000 2 7 81434•051-0AO 8 17 81613-521-fOA 19 2•H 81905 -5 26- 0 AO 4 2 81202-051-0AO 4 21 81434-526-0AO 6 1 81613-521-F08 19 2-1 81905- 526-08 0 4 1 
81203-051-000 4 25 81434-526-000 6 2 81613-521-fOO 19 2-J 81906• 526 -0 AO 4 5 81205-051-000 4 20 81435-051-0AO 8 54 81613-521-HOA 8 29 81907- 526 -0AO 4 7 81206-051-000 4 13 81435-526-000 6 6 81613·521-HOA 19 5•H 82007- 232-0 0 0 14 21 
81207-051-0AO 4 18 81436-526-000 6 7 81613-521·H08 8 28 83 103-5 26-000 2 1 
81~10-526-0AO 4 11 81437-051-000 8 23 81613-521•H08 19 5-I 83106-019-0 00 2 25 81213-012-000 10 4 fr 81437·526-00A 6 4 81613-521-HOO 8 27 831 14-521 -00 0 2 50 81213-012-000 14 15 81437-526-000 6 5 81613-521-HOO 19 5-J 83116"-512-00 8 2 57 81214-019-000 4 31 81438·051-0AO 8 24 .. 81613-521-KOA 19 3-H 83120-125-000 2 56 81 i14·019•000 4 49 81438-526-000 6 3 81613-521-K08 19 3-1 83121 • 526-0AO 2 48 81216·051-0AO 4 4C 81439-526-000 6 11 81 613-521-KOO 19 3-J 83121-526-080 2 45 81216.;,051-000 4 41 81440·526-0AO 8 1 81613-521-LOA 19 4•H 83122-521 - 000 2 68 81217-051-0AO 4 42 8 1 440-526-000 8 2 81613-521-L08 19 4-1 83123-526-000 2 65 
81218-051-000 4 45 81441-526-000 8 4 81613-521-LOO 19 4-J 83125-0 12-000 2 58 81219-051-000 4 44 111442-526-000 8 6 81614·521-0AO 14 1 83125-012-000 18 10 
81219-051-000 12 59 81443-526-000 8 7 81616-562-0AO 14 47 83126-012-000 18 8 81220-562-0AO 4 29 81444-526-000 8 1C 81622-057-000 14 2 83126-051-000 2 53 il1227,;.5zo-ooo 4 39 81445·526-0AO 8 14 81624-055-ooo 14 1 1 83127-051-000 2 51 
81230-051-000 4 22 81447-526-000 8 12 81624-555-000 14 59 83127-512-000 2 52 
81233-012-000 4 36 81448-526-000 2 63 111625-o57-0AO 14 12 83128-526-000 2 66 
81301 -o51 -ooo 4 47 81449-526-000 2 62 81626-562-000 14 1G 83129-01 2-8·oo 18 9 
81302-051-000 4 3i 81450-526-000 6 42 81636-055-000 14 7 83129-526-000 2 55 
81303·055-AAO 4 48 81451-526-000 6 37 81639-051-000 12 47 83132-051 - 000 2 54 
81303•055-AOO 4 5l' 81452-526-000 6 48 81639-051-000 14 8. 83134-521-000 2 46 
81305·055•000-A 4 55 81453-526-008 6 51 81640·562-0AO 14 36 83137-512-0AO 2 59 
81307-055-000 4 54 81455-053-000 10 32 81641-562-000 14 34 83138-512•000 2 19 
81308-055-000 4 58 81455-526-000 6 9 81642-562-000 14 33 83201•012-0AO 18 4 
81309-055-000 4 57 81456-053-000 10 33 81643-562-000 14 4C 83201•012•080 18 1 
81310-055-000 4 52 81457-055-000 10 27 81644-562-0AO 14 25 83204•012-0AO 18 13 81311-055-000 4 59 81458-053-000 10 31 81645-562-000 14 42 83212-012•000 18 18 
81312-055-000 12 45 81459-053-0A8 10 28 81646•562-0AO 14 19 83214•012-0AO 18 1 1 
81313-055-000 12 48 81459•526-00A 10 24 81647-122-000 14 22 83217-012-000 18 19 
81314-055-000 4 53 81460·053-0AO 10 9 81647-562-ooo 14 17 83223·012-0AO 18 7 81314-057-000 12 49 81460·053-00A 10 1C 81648•562-0AO 14 44 83228-012-000 18 16 
81401•526-0AO 6 17 8146o-o53-oo8 10 12 81651·562-0AO 14 49 83229-012-000 18 14 
81401-526-000 6 18 81461•521-0AO 10 14 81652-521-000 14 51 83301•012-000 17 22 
81402-526-DAL 19 1·8 81462-053-ooo 10 15 81653-521-000 14 53 833.01 -os 1 -o8o 17 1 
81402•526-0AR 19 1-C 81465-526-000 10 23 81654·521-0AO 14 54 83302-012-000 17 12 
81402-526-fAL 19 2-8 81466·053-0AO 10 48 81657-521-000 14 57 83303•012•0AO 17 18 
81 402-526· f A.R 19 z-c 81467•526-0AO 10 44 81658·521-0AO 14 60 83303•372-0AO 17 13 
81402-526-HAL 6 6C 81468-053-ooo 10 45 81660-521-000 14 65 83305-012-000 17 1 \' 

81410-526-000 6 28 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref 

.!1. 8 Jll No .u.a J( No .u.a J( No. .u.a J( No. 

83306-012-00J 17 7 NS-6080210-SP 8 39 SS-6621210-SP 2 6 SS-8152030-SP 4 37 
83307-521-000 17 5 NS-6080210-SP 1 4 4 SS-7081310-SN 1 8 2f SS-8152030-SP 8 53 
83308-012-000 17 6 NS-6110310-SP 10 26 SS-709.051 O-SP 16 24 ss-8152030-SP 12 26 
83309-012-000 17 4 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 SS-7090520-SP 2 2l SS-8152030-SP 12 63 
83310-012-000 17 2 NS-6110420-SP 12 27 SS-7090540-SP 14 39 SS-8152080-SP 12 51 
83311-012-000 17 11 NS-6110530-SP 10 42 SS-70906211-TP 6 12 SS-8153010-SP 16 15 
83312-012-000 17 8 NS-6110530-SP 14 27 SS-7090910·SP 10 6 SS-8620610-SP 8 36 
83409-053-000 16 1 NS-6123881-SE 17 17 SS-709091C·SP 10 17 SS-8660530-SP 12 38 
83410-051-000 16 4 NS-6150310-SP 16 16 SS-7091310-SP 10 17 SS-8660530-TP 4 27 
83413-521-000 16 5 NS-6160520-SP 8 21 SS-7110410-SN 18 15 SS-8660670-SP 12 39 
8341:.-051-000 16 8 NS-6620310-SP 2 21 SS-7110540-SP 16 7 SS-8660830-TP 12 41 
83419-122-000 16 29 NS-6620310-SP 8 25 SS-7110720-SP 2 69 SS-8660970-TP 4 28 
83420-521-000 16 3" tlS-6660430-SP 10 3( SS-7110740-TP 8 13 ss-8660970-TP 14 68 
83424-521-000 16 17 NS-6700420-SP 8 5b SS-7110820-SN 18 5 SS-8680540-SP 4 14 
83425-521-000 16 14 

~;; SS-7111310-SP 10 13 SS-8680730-SP 4 15 
83426-521-000 16 13 PIN SS-7111310-TP 6 30 ss-8681650-TP 4 16 
83427-521-0AO 16 25 P0-0231100-08 16 3 SS-7111310-TP 8 47 SS-8681650-TP 4 33 
83427-521-000 16 32 PS-0200102-KH 12 46 SS-7111410-SP 14 48 SS-9111010-SP 2 24 
83428-521-000 16 23 PS-0400222-KO 6 49 SS-7121410-SP 14 61 SS-9111820-SP 14 28 
83429-521-000 16 2• PT-0201200-SO 10 11 SS-7150740-SP 2 8 SS-9121340-CP 14 29 
83430-521-000 16 21 PT-o3o18oo-so 6 20 SS-7150740-SP 18 25 SS-9151440-CP 8 34 
83430-552-0AO 16 26 Ji:._,l. SS-7151210-SP 14 37 SS-9151540-SP 16 18 
83431-521-080 16 12 SNAP RING SS-7151550-SP 16 22 SS-9151540-SR 16 18 
83431-521-0CO 16 11 RE-0500000-KO 14 9 ss-7151610-SP 16 34 SS-9151630-CP 14 5 C 
83431-521-000 16 19 RE-0700000-KO 6 36 SS-7161640-SP 10 35 SS-9182010-SN 16 33 
83431-552-000-A 16 27 

BEARING i '"'- 7' IJ / 1f ' SS-7620750-SP 14 63 SS-9660940-SP 14 67 
83432-521-000 16 31 ss-7661110-TH 4 6() SS-9661120-CP 16 211 
83501-051-000 2 9 S8-1150002-00 4 44 SS-7681750-TP 4 17 Ji:.Jfft 
83542-581-000 12 23 s8-1150002-00 12 59 SS-7681750-TP 4 34 

PLUG 

88230-521-0AO 18 21 f&"~y SS-7762840-SP 12 3r TA-0290301-HO 4 4 
88230-521-00A 18 22 

HINGE SCREW 
SS-8080310-TP 6 52 TA-0570601-HO 4 19-1 

88230-521-008 18 23 S0-0380551-SL 2 37 ss-8080610-SP 6 54 
88230-521-00C 18 26 S0-0450211-SP 2 3 SS-8080610.:.sp 6 61 WASHER ~* 
89117-~63-000 12 1 r S0-0450401-SP 6 44 SS-8080650-TP 6 27 WP-0371016-SD 12 12 

S0-0470281-SP 2 47 SS-8080650-TP 6 67 WP-0450801-SD 2 61 
OIL WICK idl·l.· S0-0490261-SP 18 17 SS-8080660-TP 6 27 WP-0480856-SP 2 23 
CQ-2020000-00 4 8 S0-0601171 -SP 2 64 SS-8080660-TP 6 57 WP-0480856-SP 6 43 
CQ-2020000-00 4 12 S0-0630241-SO 2 14 SS-8080660-TP 6 64 WP-0480856-SP 14 30 
CQ-2020000-00 8 18 S0-0640322-TP 4 56 SS-8081210-TH 8 40 WP-0501016-SC 18 3 
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 so-0640323-TP 14 58 SS-8081210-TH 14 3 WP-0501016-SC 18 6 
CQ-2020000-00 10 29 so-0790361-SP 16 2 SS-8090410-SP 4 51 WP-0501016-SC 18 28 
CQ-2020000-00 10 49 S0-0790801-SP 8 16 SS-8090410-TP 6 1r WP-0560860-SE 17 15 
CQ-2020000-00 12 1 5 S0-0800481-SP 10 7 S S-80904 1 O-TP . 8 42 WP-0621016-SO 18 24 
CQ-2020000-00 12 2• S0-0801601-SP 10 46 SS-8090530-TP 12 61 WP-0650876-SO 18 24 
CQ-2020000·00 12 25 S0-095080A•SP 8 57 SS-8090710·SP 6 4t WP-0651056-SD 10 8 
CQ-2020000-00 14 2•. SS-8110510-SN 18 12 jWP-0753016-SZ 12 31 
CQ-2020000-00 14 26 SCREW ~;; 

SS-8110510-SP 2 16 
1
ws-0531060-KR 17 16 

CQ-2020000-00 14 45 SK-3452000-SE 17 2' SS-8110510-SP 14 13 WS-0641560-KR 17 3 
CQ-2520000·00 4 3 SK-3482000-SC 18 2 SS-8110510-SP 14 .. , lws-0651510-KP 8 35 
CQ-2520000-00 4 6 SK-3482500-SC 18 27 SS-8110520-TP 14 32 WS·10025t.O·ICR 17 21 
CQ-2520000·00 4 23 SH-6081542-CP 14 52 SS-8110520-TP 14 46 WZ-0520550-KF 2 2 
CQ-2520000-00 6 34 SH-9061080-SE 17 14 SS-8110750•SP 6 32 
CQ-2520000-00 8 44 SS-2040210-SH 12 6 SS-8110750-SP 14 14 I 
CQ-3030000-00 4 19 SS-2090710-SP 2 18 SS-8110750-SP 14 31 

THRUST COLLAR ;t.7;t.~.t.l7-
SS-2090710-SP 2 38 SS-8110750-SP 14 35 
SS-2110920-TP 2 3 t SS-8110750-SP 14 43 

CS-0510710-SC 16 6 SS-3090610-SP 2 5 SS-8111610-SP 2 67 
CS-0640660-SH 8 41 SS-5060310-SP 6 59 SS-8111610-SP 6 35 
CS-1401010-SC 8 50 SS-5060310-SP 6 66 SS-8150410-SP 8 51 

I 
SS-5080710-SP 8 38 SS-8150580-SP 12 43 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "P"~ffl$,!'1, •o• 
SS-6081210-SP 2 6'' SS-8150710-SP 4 43 

01201·055-BOO 4 35 SS-6081220-TP 14 3 SS-815071 O•SP 12 33 
01450·055-8AO 4 26 SS•6090510•SP 6 45 SS·8150710•SP 14 23 
01453-055-800 10 38 SS-6090620-SP 12 13 SS-8150750-SP 12 62 
01454-055·8AO 10 34 SS-6090630-SP 2 29 SS-8151150-SP 4 9 
01455-055-800 10 37 ss-6090910-TP 10 21 SS-8151150-SP 4 24 
01456·055-BOO 10 36 SS-6110430·TP 8 1 5 SS-8151150-SP 4 46 
01457-055-800 10 39 SS-6110610-TP 2 44 SS-8151150-SP 8 49 
01458-055-1!00 10 42 SS-6110710·TP 10 51 SS-8151150-SP 10 2 

NEEDLE at SS-6111010-SP 8 9 SS-8151150-SP 10 4 
SS-6111140-SP 10 25 SS•8151150•SP 12 34 

MOP-17081800 6 68 SS-6121210-SP 8 1 1 SS-8151150-SP 14 56 

NUT -r ·~ ~ SS-6151440-SP 8 20 ss-8151230-SP 4 30 
SS-6151920-SP 8 55 SS-8151230-SP 12 18 

NM-6050001-SP 8 5 SS-6151920-SP 12 54 SS-8151280-SP 14 55 
NM-6050001-SP 8 8 SS-6153040-SP 12 29 SS-8151280-SP 14 62 
NM-6050550-SD 8 3 SS-6560150-SH 12 8 SS-8151770-SP 14 6 
NM-6061061-SE 17 9 ss-6560250-SH 12 5 SS•8151780•SP 4 38 
NM-6100lo63·SE 17 19 SS-6560250-TH 12 5 SS-8151780-SP 12 50 I NS-6060350-SP 2 49 ss-6580752-TP 8 Jr. SS-8151780•SP 14 5 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2-1, KOKURYO- CHO, 
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI~i\:~U 
T'182 i(jjHlBIJiliiimOOUilllJ8·2·1 
TEL 03-3480-1111 (ft!&) 

~• L '*cV.>· ;::.u~rct 
To order or for further 
information, 

1 

pl,ease contact : 

~ P'l"a".*llll 
TEL 03-3480- 1113(?1' -1' "\' Ji..-1' /) 

• -;;(J)Jt-·:~ !..1 .7. r--r<~:lllhl~a!!Bl(J)t.:ciiJ~aitc~: < ~J!"f .g•t.J'i!5 a il:"f. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

+ -;::.(J)Jt-':1 1) .7. J-.lil:.1994ifllF.IlJH':E(J)ill!~f±!ll't'liUI • E031Jvt.:t.(J)'t'9. 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 19!:!4. 

96·11 Pr i nted in Japan(Te From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




